
June 18, 2025, Special Called Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen 

 

 

 

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN  
OF THE CITY OF GLUCKSTADT, MISSISSIPPI 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 at 12:00 PM 

 Agenda  

This notice and agenda of the Special Called Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen is 
hereby given by the undersigned. Said meeting shall be held on Wednesday, June 18, 2025, at 
12:00 PM in the Board Room at City Hall, located at 343 Distribution Drive, Gluckstadt, MS 39110.  

The business to be brought before the meeting shall be limited to the following:   

1. Call Meeting to Order and Roll Call 

2. Approval of Consent Agenda Items 

A) June Supplemental Claim & Claims Docket, Mayor Health Council Invoice (Dr. Sheila 
Spann) 

3. Monthly Budget Report  

A) Request to Adopt Resolution Amending the FY25 Municipal Budget (Police 
Department) 

4. Police Chief, Police Department Matters (Chief Barry Hale) 

A) Requesting Approval to Purchase a 2025 Ford F-150 4x2 Supercrew for Sergeant 
Brian McCarty  

5. Public Comment 

6. Closed Session to Determine Need for Executive Session 

7. Adjourn 

 

 

WALTER C. MORRISON, IV  
MAYOR 

1



June 18, 2025, Special Called Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen 

We the undersigned Aldermen acknowledge that we were given notice of said meeting at least 
three (3) hours in advance thereof by a copy of this notice.   

Alderwoman Bates______________________________________________________  

Alderman Powell_____________________________________________________  

Alderman Slay_______________________________________________________  

Alderman Taylor_____________________________________________________  

Alderwoman Williams___________________________________________________  

ATTEST:        DATE: 

_________________________________          _______________________________  

LINDSAY D. KELLUM 
CITY CLERK 

[Seal] 

2



6/16/2025 12:28:50 PM Page 1 of 1

Docket of Claims Register
Gluckstadt, MS APPKT00768 - June 18, 2025 Special Called Meeting Claims Docket

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

450.00Shelia Spann 2025060000448

062025 Health Coordinator Payment - June 2025
37044b18-35d1-4b33-8564-b2fe00bd0d00

Invoice
37044b18-35d1-4b33-8564-b2fe00bd0d00

06/18/2025
37044b18-35d1-4b33-8564-b2fe00bd0d00

Health Coordinator Payment - June 2025
eda5d8b5-4dae-46cc-81db-b2fe00bd0d06

001-195-69900 450.00

450.00Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 1

3

Section 2, Item A)



From: Walter Morrison
To: Lindsay Kellum
Cc: Scott Maugh; Chasity Pickett
Subject: RE: Future Invoices, Claims Docket (Grant Related)
Date: Monday, June 16, 2025 11:21:16 AM

OK. 
 

From: Lindsay Kellum <lindsay.kellum@gluckstadt.net> 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 11:19 AM
To: Walter Morrison <WMorrison@gainsben.com>
Cc: Scott Maugh <scott.maugh@gluckstadt.net>; Chasity Pickett <chasity.pickett@gluckstadt.net>
Subject: FW: Future Invoices, Claims Docket (Grant Related)
Importance: High

 
Hey Mayor,
 
I am requesting to put this invoice on the SC meeting if possible, as it will be quick/ on consent
as a sole claim.
 
I am sorry to request, but apparently there was some miscommunication with RMS and she
did not get it on claims for July  to SM, and Dr. Spann needs to get paid as we received this
reimbursement from the state April 3.
 
LINDSAY LEONARD KELLUM, CMC
City Clerk, City of Gluckstadt
P.O. Box 2210
Madison, MS 39130
(769) 567-2306
Lindsay.Kellum@gluckstadt.net

 
 
 
From: Lindsay Kellum 
Sent: Monday, June 16, 2025 11:12 AM
To: RuthMarie Stogner <ruthmarie.stogner@gluckstadt.net>
Cc: Scott Maugh <scott.maugh@gluckstadt.net>; Chasity Pickett <chasity.pickett@gluckstadt.net>
Subject: Future Invoices, Claims Docket (Grant Related)
Importance: High

4

Section 2, Item A)

mailto:WMorrison@gainsben.com
mailto:lindsay.kellum@gluckstadt.net
mailto:scott.maugh@gluckstadt.net
mailto:chasity.pickett@gluckstadt.net
mailto:Lindsay.Kellum@gluckstadt.net
mailto:ruthmarie.stogner@gluckstadt.net
mailto:scott.maugh@gluckstadt.net
mailto:chasity.pickett@gluckstadt.net


 
Hey Ruth Marie,
 
In the future, when we get an invoice from Dr. Spann or related to MHC (or any other grant
related program you are over where we have vendors or payees), you will need to do the
following:
 

1. Ensure we have received reimbursement for the submission (and it matches the
submitted funds) from the grantor & it has been cashiered in properly to the appropriate
grant fund by SM or LK

2. Request a W9 from vendor / payee we are paying, as we must set up the vendor in our AP
system

3. Request an invoice on letterhead and send the invoice and your approval to pay to
accountspayable@gluckstadt.net

4. Ensure the invoice is received by SM’s claims deadline, usually the Friday before the
Thursday we send out the agenda, when all other items are due to the agenda draft; at
worst, we need it no later than Tuesday at 12:00 pm prior to the Thursday we send
agenda out to board.

5. Double check the final agenda that is sent out to the dept heads and board to ensure all
your items are on for approval.

 
I will do my best to get Dr. Spann’s payment on the Special Called we are holding Wednesday,
but I can’t guarantee it – this will be up to the Mayor; if not, it will have to wait until July 8th mtg.
 
Let me know if you have any questions related to paying departmental claims in the future.

Thanks,
 
LINDSAY LEONARD KELLUM, CMC
City Clerk, City of Gluckstadt
P.O. Box 2210
Madison, MS 39130
(769) 567-2306
Lindsay.Kellum@gluckstadt.net

 
 

5

Section 2, Item A)

mailto:accountspayable@gluckstadt.net
mailto:Lindsay.Kellum@gluckstadt.net


 

6

Section 2, Item A)



 

CITY OF GLUCKSTADT 
MISSISSIPPI 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 

  MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor & Board of Aldermen 

FROM: Lindsay Kellum, City Clerk 

DATE: 6/18/25 

SUBJECT: 
 

Request to Amend FY25 Budget (June 2025) – PD Related Items 

We have the need to amend the FY25 budget for the following purposes: 

1. VARIOUS DONATIONS, UNANTICIPATED REVENUES & CAPITAL OUTLAY 
EXPENDITURES RELATED TO VEHICLES (POLICE DEPARTMENT) 

 
We have the need to amend the police department related to the various items below: 
 
A) That miscellaneous/other (donations) be amended by increasing the amount by 

$10,250.00 to reflect receipt of donated funds. These funds shall be designated for capital 
expenditures by the police department. 

 
B) That miscellaneous/other (insurance proceeds) be amended by increasing the amount by 

$25,848.40 to reflect receipt of an insurance settlement check related to a wrecked police 
department vehicle. These funds are earmarked for expenditure by the police department 
on a replacement vehicle. 

 
C) That miscellaneous/other (property sale) be amended by increasing the amount by 

$14,250.00 to reflect funds received from the sale of surplus city property (police vehicle 
parts). These funds shall be designated for capital expenditures by the police department. 

 
D) That the budget category of capital outlay in the Police Department be amended by 

increasing the amount by $50,348.40. The funds for this increase will come from 
miscellaneous/other revenue received by the city as detailed in items 1 thru 3 above. 

 

 
  

7

Section 3, Item A)



 
*Note: The police department has received a few donations recently from the Gluckstadt Madison 

Business Alliance ($10,000.00 – Stadt Scramble Golf Tournament), Representative 
Jonathan McMillan ($250.00); also, it has sold two Tahoes for parts ($14,250.00), as well 
as totaled out a Durango with insurance ($25,848.00); this totals the $50,348.40 of 
unanticipated revenue that needs to be brought in on the budget side for revenue and 
moved to capital outlay vehicles for the police department budget (and for the purchase of 
Sgt. McCarty’s new vehicle this FY). 

 
 Additionally, the PD has $9330.00 currently in its forfeited funds bank account to utilize for 

specific purposes (such as officer equipment or vehicles). Any purchases would need to 
be expended directly from this fund to avoid co-mingling of funds with our general fund 
(which payroll is processed in). Therefore, although it is not added to this budget 
amendment, I wanted you all to note that I have instructed Chief Hale to debit from this 
fund directly when issuing a PO in Tyler AP, per our auditor’s instructions, so there is a 
clear paper trail as to what these funds were utilized for and no chance of co-mingling. This 
will only require a budget adjustment if the Chief wants to use it for vehicles instead of 
officer equipment, as the current budget (of $50,000.00) sits in officer equipment at the 
moment. 

 

2. POLICE DEPARTMENT CAPITAL PROJECT FUND II ($750,000.00 FY23 ALLOCATION) 
 
A) That the budget category of capital outlay be amended by increasing the amount by 

$32,775.43 to provide funds for payment of police/court building construction expenses. 
The funds for this increase will come from contractual services. 

 
B) That the budget category of contractual services be amended by decreasing the 

amount by $32,775.43 to provide funds for payment of police/court building construction 
expenses. These funds will be moved to capital outlay. 

 
*Note: This requested move from contractual services to capital outlay is to cover a portion of the 

remaining retainage invoice from Benchmark Construction in the amount of $177,023.80 
(as we should receive no more invoices from Dean and Dean at this time). We have not 
released the building to pay retainage yet, as this will be the final invoice from Benchmark 
upon completion of the building and approval by the Chief and Mayor when comfortable.  

 
The various amendments noted above are due to Police Department needs. It was necessary for 
the Mayor to call a special called meeting in order to accomplish the above due to the timing of 
the board transition and limited budget amendment requirements allowing the new board to only 
amend once in august (but can only be due to an anticipated deficit / revenues not materializing 
as estimated).  

Please advise if you have any questions or concerns at this time, 

LK 

8

Section 3, Item A)



RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FISCAL  
YEAR ENDING 2025 MUNICIPAL BUDGET 

 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Gluckstadt adopted its municipal operating budget in September 

2024 and set forth therein the anticipated revenues to be collected and expenditures to be 

expended throughout the ensuing fiscal year; and, 

WHEREAS, the City of Gluckstadt has previously amended its annual operating budget 

in October 2024, December 2024, January 2025, March 2025, and May 2025; and, 

WHEREAS, the City of Gluckstadt now finds that it is necessary and desirable to 

make certain budget amendments to the General Fund to reflect the receipt and subsequent 

expenditure of funds related to the replacement of a police department vehicle; and, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the fiscal year ending 2025 General 

Fund operating budget be and is hereby amended in accordance with the details set forth as 

follows: 

1) That miscellaneous/other (donations) be amended by increasing the amount by 
$10,250.00 to reflect receipt of donated funds. These funds shall be designated for 
capital expenditures by the police department. 

 
2) That miscellaneous/other (insurance proceeds) be amended by increasing the 

amount by $25,848.40 to reflect receipt of an insurance settlement check related to 
a wrecked police department vehicle. These funds are earmarked for expenditure by 
the police department on a replacement vehicle. 

 
3) That miscellaneous/other (property sale) be amended by increasing the amount by 

$14,250.00 to reflect funds received from the sale of surplus city property (police 
vehicle parts). These funds shall be designated for capital expenditures by the police 
department. 

 
4) That the budget category of capital outlay in the Police Department be amended by 

increasing the amount by $50,348.40. The funds for this increase will come from 
miscellaneous/other revenue received by the city as detailed in items 1 - 3 above. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pursuant to the foregoing the fiscal year ending 

9

Section 3, Item A)



September 30, 2025, the General Fund budget as restated is as follows: 

 

 First Amended  Second Amended  Third Amended  Fourth Amended  Budget Including 
 Final Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Proposed  Adopted 
 as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  Amendments  Amendments 

Privilege Licenses  $       40,000  $        40,000  $            40,000  $         40,000  $           40,000  $               -  $            40,000 
Building Permits         130,000          130,000              130,000           130,000             130,000                   -         130,000.00 
Zoning Permits             7,100              7,100                  7,100               7,100                 7,100                   -             7,100.00 

        200,000          200,000              200,000           200,000             200,000                   -         200,000.00 

            5,803              5,803                  5,803               5,803                 5,803                   -             5,803.00 
        777,700          777,700              777,700           777,700             777,700                   -         777,700.00 
     3,499,100       3,499,100           3,499,100        3,499,100          3,499,100                   -      3,499,100.00 
        543,000          543,000              543,000           543,000             543,000                   -         543,000.00 

        402,000          402,000              402,000           402,000             402,000                   -         402,000.00 

          88,889            88,889                88,889             88,889               88,889                   -           88,889.00 

Donations                    -                     -                          -                       -                         -     10,250.00           10,250.00 
Public Record Requests             8,000              8,000                  8,000               8,000                 8,000                   -             8,000.00 
Insurance Proceeds                    -                     -                          -                       -                         -     25,848.40           25,848.40 
Property Sale                    -                     -                          -                       -                         -     14,250.00           14,250.00 
Fee for Tax Collections         (47,706)          (47,706)               (47,706)            (47,706)              (47,706)                   -          (47,706.00)

Total from All Sources, Other Than Taxation      5,653,886       5,653,886           5,653,886        5,653,886          5,653,886     50,348.40      5,704,234.40 
Beginning Cash and Investment Balance      4,351,959       5,547,767           5,547,767        5,547,767          5,547,767                   -      5,547,767.00 

Total Receipts Other Than Ad Valorem Tax    10,005,845     11,201,653         11,201,653      11,201,653        11,201,653     50,348.40    11,252,001.40 

Amount to be Raised by Ad Valorem Tax      1,536,750       1,536,750           1,536,750        1,536,750          1,536,750                   -      1,536,750.00 

TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES  $11,542,595  $ 12,738,403  $     12,738,403  $  12,738,403  $    12,738,403  $ 50,348.40  $12,788,751.40 

 First Amended  Second Amended  Third Amended  Third Amended  Budget Including 
 Final Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Proposed  Adopted 

DISBURSEMENTS  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  Amendments  Amendments 

Legislative - Board:
Personnel Services  $       35,545  $        35,545  $            35,545  $         35,545  $           35,545  $               -  $       35,545.00 
Supplies                500                 500                     500                  500                    500                   -                500.00 
Contractual Services           13,500            13,500                13,500             13,500               13,500                   -           13,500.00 
Capital Outlay                    -                     -                          -                       -                         -                   -                          - 

Total  $       49,545  $        49,545  $            49,545  $         49,545  $           49,545  $               -  $       49,545.00 

Judicial - Municipal Court:
Personnel Services  $     201,954  $      201,954  $          201,954  $       201,954  $         201,954  $               -  $     201,953.81 
Supplies             7,000              7,000                  6,765               6,765                 6,765                   -             6,765.00 
Contractual Services           82,350            82,350                82,350             82,350               82,350                   -           82,350.00 
Capital Outlay  -              8,680                  8,915               8,915                 8,915                   -             8,915.00 

Total  $     291,304  $      299,984  $          299,984  $       299,984  $         299,984  $               -  $     299,983.81 

Executive - Mayor:
Personnel Services  $                -  $                 -  $                      -  $                   -  $                     -  $               -  $                      - 
Supplies                500                 500                     500                  500                    500                   -                500.00 
Contractual Services           19,150            19,150                14,150             14,150               14,150                   -           14,150.00 
Capital Outlay  -                     -                          -                       -                         -                   -                          - 

Total  $       19,650  $        19,650  $            14,650  $         14,650  $           14,650  $               -  $       14,650.00 

Elections
Contractual Services  $       15,000  $        15,000  $            15,000  $         15,000  $           15,000  $               -  $       15,000.00 

Total  $       15,000  $        15,000  $            15,000  $         15,000  $           15,000  $               -  $       15,000.00 

Miscellaneous:

County Shared Revenues

Fines and Forfeits

Interest

Franchise Taxes (Public Utilities)

Intergovernmental Revenues:
Federal Grants
State Grants
State Shared Revenues

City of Gluckstadt General Fund

RECEIPTS

Licenses & Permits:

Franchise Fees/Taxes:

10

Section 3, Item A)



 

WHEREAS, the City of Gluckstadt now finds that it is necessary and desirable to make 

certain budget amendments to the Police Station Capital Project Fund 2 to account for capital 

expenses incurred; 

 First Amended  Second Amended  Third Amended  Third Amended  Budget Including 
 Final Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Budget  Proposed  Adopted 

DISBURSEMENTS  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  as Adopted  Amendments  Amendments 

Administration - Financial:
Personnel Services  $     343,931  $      343,931  $          343,931  $       343,931  $         343,931  $               -  $     343,930.90 
Supplies             7,500              7,500                  7,500               7,500                 7,500                   -             7,500.00 
Contractual Services           95,700            95,700                95,700             95,700               95,700                   -           95,700.00 
Capital Outlay             9,500              9,500                  9,500               9,500                 9,500                   -             9,500.00 

Total  $     456,631  $      456,631  $          456,631  $       456,631  $         456,631  $               -  $     456,630.90 

Planning & Zoning:
Personnel Services  $     102,349  $      102,349  $          102,349  $       102,349  $         102,349  $               -  $     102,348.65 
Supplies             5,950              5,950                  5,950               5,950                 5,950                   -             5,950.00 
Contractual Services         100,700          100,700              100,700           100,700             100,700                   -         100,700.00 
Capital Outlay             1,000              1,000                  1,000               1,000                 1,000                   -             1,000.00 

Total  $     209,999  $      209,999  $          209,999  $       209,999  $         209,999  $               -  $     209,998.65 

Administration - General:
Personnel Services  $     164,505  $      164,505  $          155,218  $       155,218  $         155,218  $               -  $     155,218.34 
Supplies             5,000              5,000                  5,000               3,000                 3,000                   -             3,000.00 
Contractual Services         973,850          973,850           1,001,712        1,203,712          1,203,434                   -      1,203,434.00 
Capital Outlay           15,500            15,500                15,500             15,500               15,500                   -           15,500.00 

Total  $  1,158,855  $   1,158,855  $       1,177,430  $    1,377,430  $      1,377,152  $               -  $  1,377,152.34 

Police Department:
Personnel Services  $  1,586,267  $   1,606,267  $       1,606,267  $    1,606,267  $      1,606,267  $               -  $  1,606,267.23 
Supplies         121,200          113,776              112,776           112,776             112,776                   -         112,776.00 
Contractual Services         244,875          245,194              232,619           232,619             232,619                   -         232,618.50 
Capital Outlay         180,705          910,399              910,399           910,399             910,399     50,348.40         960,747.09 

Total  $  2,133,047  $   2,875,635  $       2,862,060  $    2,862,060  $      2,862,060  $ 50,348.40  $  2,912,408.82 

Fire Department:
Contractual Services  $       60,000  $        60,000  $            60,000  $         60,000  $           60,000  $               -  $       60,000.00 

Total  $       60,000  $        60,000  $            60,000  $         60,000  $           60,000  $               -  $       60,000.00 

Building Inspection:
Personnel Services  $     180,743  $      180,743  $          180,743  $       180,743  $         180,743  $               -  $     180,743.30 
Supplies             6,050              6,050                  6,050               6,050                 6,050                   -             6,050.00 
Contractual Services           11,300            11,300                11,300             11,300               11,300                   -           11,300.00 
Capital Outlay           43,000            43,000                43,000             43,000               43,000                   -           43,000.00 

Total  $     241,093  $      241,093  $          241,093  $       241,093  $         241,093  $               -  $     241,093.30 

Street Department:
Personnel Services  $     531,023  $      531,023  $          531,023  $       531,023  $         531,023  $               -  $     531,023.05 
Supplies         135,500          135,500              135,500           146,500             146,500                   -         146,500.00 
Contractual Services         465,350          465,350              465,350           454,350             454,350                   -         454,350.00 
Capital Outlay      1,681,940       1,831,512           1,831,512        1,831,512          1,831,512                   -      1,831,511.85 

Total  $  2,813,813  $   2,963,385  $       2,963,385  $    2,963,385  $      2,963,385  $               -  $  2,963,384.90 

Transfers:
Transfers out  $     970,291  $      970,291  $          970,291  $       970,291  $         970,569  $               -  $     970,569.00 

Total  $     970,291  $      970,291  $          970,291  $       970,291  $         970,569  $               -  $     970,569.00 

Total Disbursements  $  8,419,228  $   9,320,068  $       9,320,068  $    9,520,068  $      9,520,068  $ 50,348.40  $  9,570,416.72 
Ending Cash and Investment Balance  $  3,123,367  $   3,418,335  $       3,418,335  $    3,218,335  $      3,218,335  $               -  $  3,218,334.68 

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS
AND ENDING BALANCE  $11,542,595  $ 12,738,403  $     12,738,403  $  12,738,403  $    12,738,403  $ 50,348.40  $12,788,751.40 

City of Gluckstadt General Fund

11

Section 3, Item A)



NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the fiscal year ending 2025 Police Station 

Capital Project Fund 2 budget be and is hereby amended in accordance with the details set forth 

as follows: 

1) That the budget category of capital outlay be amended by increasing the amount by 
$32,775.43 to provide funds for payment of police/court building construction 
expenses. The funds for this increase will come from contractual services. 
 

2) That the budget category of contractual services be amended by decreasing the 
amount by $32,775.43 to provide funds for payment of police/court building 
construction expenses. These funds will be moved to capital outlay. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pursuant to the foregoing the fiscal year ending 

September 30, 2025, Police Station Capital Project Fund 2 budget as restated is as follows: 

 

 

 

 

Police Station Capital Project Fund 2
(2023 Legislative Appropriation)

 First Amended  Budget Including 
 Final Budget  Budget  Proposed  Adopted 

RECEIPTS  as Adopted  as Adopted  Amendments  Amendments 

Revenue  $                  -  $                   -  $                  -  $                     - 

Total from All Sources, Other Than Taxation  $                  -  $                   -  $                  -  $                     - 
Beginning Cash and Investment Balance  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 
Total Receipts Other Than Ad Valorem Tax  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 
Amount to be Raised by Ad Valorem Tax  $                  -  $                   -  $                  -  $                     - 
TOTAL FROM ALL SOURCES  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 

DISBURSEMENTS

Public Safety:
Contractual Services  $                  -  $    50,000.00  $  (32,775.43)  $      17,224.57 
Capital Outlay  $ 750,000.00  $  700,000.00  $   32,775.43  $    732,775.43 

Total  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 

Total Disbursements  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 
Ending Cash and Investment Balance  $                  -  $                   -  $                  -  $                     - 

TOTAL DISBURSMENTS AND ENDING BALANCE  $ 750,000.00  $  750,000.00  $                  -  $    750,000.00 

12

Section 3, Item A)



The foregoing resolution having been first reduced to writing was moved for adoption by 

Alderman    , and seconded by Alderman     , with the vote 

thereon being as follows: 

 
Alderwoman Miya Warfield Bates voted:  yes  no 

Alderman Jayce Powell voted:   yes  no 

Alderman Richard Wesley Slay voted:  yes  no 

Alderman John Taylor voted:    yes  no 

Alderwoman Lisa Williams voted:   yes  no 

 
 
SO RESOLVED this the______ day of June, 2025. 
 
 
            
      WALTER C. MORRISON, IV. 
      MAYOR 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
LINDSAY KELLUM 
CITY CLERK 
 
 
{Seal} 

 
 

 
 

13

Section 3, Item A)



14

Section 4, Item A)



15

Section 4, Item A)



16

Section 4, Item A)


	Top
	Section 2, Item A)	June Supplemental Claim & Claims Docket, Mayor Health Council Invoice (Dr. Sheila Spann)
	Docket of Claims Register, MHC Invoice
	Correspondence, RMS, WM_MHC Invoice

	Section 3, Item A)	Request to Adopt Resolution Amending the FY25 Municipal Budget (Police Department)
	FY25 Budget Amendment Memo, 6.18.25,LK
	June 2025 - Resolution Amending Budget TY

	Section 4, Item A)	Requesting Approval to Purchase a 2025 Ford F-150 4x2 Supercrew for Sergeant Brian McCarty
	Requesting approval to purchase a 2025 Ford F-150 4x2 Supercrew for Sergeant Brian McCarty.

	Bottom

